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Name Position College Street City ZIP Code Phone Fax Email

Kilduff, Christina Vice President of Finance & 
Administration

Allegany College of MD 12401
Willowbrook 
Road, SE

Cumberland 21502‐2559 301.784.5221 301.784.5088 ckilduff@allegany.edu

Skidmore, Nicole Facilities Planner & College Risk 
Manager

Allegany College of MD 12401
Willowbrook 
Road, SE

Cumberland 21502‐2559 301-784-5188 nskidmore@allegany.edu

Smith, Chalene Facilities Coordinator Allegany College of MD 12401 
Willowbrook 
Road, SE

Cumberland 21502-2559 csmith@allegany.edu

Chaput, Maury Executive Director Administrative 
Services

Anne Arundel Community 
College

101 College 
Parkway

Arnold 21012‐1857 410.777.2324 410.777.4324 mlchaput@aacc.edu

Taylor, James M. Director, Facilities Planning and 
Construction

Anne Arundel Community 
College

101 College 
Parkway

Arnold 21012‐1857 410.777.2318 410.777.4318 jmtaylor@aacc.edu

Howell, Maurice Director of Facilities Operations 
and Planning 

Baltimore City Community 
College

2901 Liberty 
Heights Avenue

Baltimore 21215-7807 410-462-8539 mhowell@bccc.edu

Aughenbaugh, Lisa Director of Facilities Planning and 
Management

Carroll Community
College

1601
Washington Road

Westminster 21157‐6944 410.386.8494 410.386.8497 laughenbaugh@carrollcc.edu

Schuman, Alan M. Executive Vice President for 
Administration

Carroll Community
College

1601
Washington Road

Westminster 21157‐6944 410.386.8490 410.386.8497 ashuman@carrollcc.edu

Burdine, Eric Bureau Chief of Building 
Construction

Carroll County Government 225 North Center 
Street

Westminster 21157‐5108 410.386‐2248 410.876‐9557 eburdine@ccg.carr.org.  

Crook, Trina Director, Capital Finance CCBC –
Dundalk Campus

7200 Sollers Point 
Road

Baltimore 21222‐4649 443.840.3424 443.840.3958 tcrook@ccbcmd.edu

Hopp, Melissa Vice President of Administrative 
Services

CCBC –
Dundalk Campus

7200 Sollers Point 
Road

Baltimore 21222‐4649 443.840.3176 443.840.3987 mhopp@ccbcmd.edu

Kraft, Robert Assistant Vice President of 
Administrative Services

CCBC –
Dundalk Campus

7200 Sollers Point 
Road

Baltimore 21222‐4649 443.840.3207 443.840.3600 bkraft@ccbcmd.edu

Kramer, Gerard "Jerry" Senior Director of Capital Facilities CCBC – Essex Campus 7201 Rossville 
Boulevard

Baltimore 21237‐3899 443.840.2548 443.840.3459 gkramer@ccbcmd.edu

Burton, Tim Executive Director of Facilities 
Management

CCBC – Essex Campus 7201 Rossville 
Boulevard

Baltimore 21237‐3899 443.840.2513 443.840.4999 tburton@ccbcmd.edu

DeLauder, Bill Assistant Director Facility 
Operations

CCBC – Essex Campus 7201 Rossville 
Boulevard

Baltimore 21237‐3899 443.840.1710 443.840.1371 bdelauder@ccbcmd.edu

Mills, Christopher Director of Facilities & Capital 
Projects

Cecil College One Seahawk 
Drive

North East 21901 410.287.1034 cmills@cecil.edu

Szep, Chris Ann VP of Institutional Advancement & 
Government Relations

Cecil College One Seahawk 
Drive

North East caszep@cecil.edu
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Thompson, Dan VP of Finance Cecil College One Seahawk 
Drive

North East dthompson@cecil.edu

Beard, David Consultant / Capital Planning Cecil College One Seahawk 
Drive

North East 443-454-4797 davidsb2@msn.com

Collins, Miriam Capital Projects Coordinator Chesapeake College PO Box 8 Wye Mills 21679‐0008 410.827.5836 410.827.5849 mcollins@chesapeake.edu

Jones, Tim Vice President for Administrative 
Services

Chesapeake College PO Box 8 Wye Mills 21679‐0008 410.827.5768 410.827.5875 tjones@chesapeake.edu

Renshaw, Paul Director of Facilities Chesapeake College PO Box 8 Wye Mills 21679‐0008 410.827.5870 410.827.5849 prenshaw@chesapeake.edu

Beard, David Consultant / Capital Planning College of Southern MD & 
Cecil College

8730 Mitchell
Road, PO Box 910

La Plata 20646‐0910 443.454.4797 (cell) davidsb2@msn.com

Jernigan, Tony Vice President Financial and 
Administrative Services

College of Southern MD 8730 Mitchell 
Road, PO Box 910

La Plata 20646‐0910 301.934.7715 301.934.7673 tjernigan@csmd.edu

Dyson, Laura Facilities Coordinator College of Southern MD 8730 Mitchell 
Road, PO Box 910

La Plata 20646-0910 301-934-7734 LDyson1@csmd.edu

Coordinator, Physical Plant College of Southern MD 8730 Mitchell 
Road, PO Box
910

La Plata 20646‐0910 301.934.7734

Geer, Henry Lead Engineeringn Technician College of Southern MD 8730 Mitchell 
Road, PO Box 910

La Plata 20646-0910 301.934.7758 henryg@csmd.edu

Toward, Ron Executive Director, Physical Plant College of Southern MD 8730 Mitchell 
Road, PO Box
910

La Plata 20646‐0910 301.934.7728 (office)  
763.229.9062 (cell)

rtoward@csmd.edu

Shuler, Eric Chief of Operations Frederick Community
College

7932
Opossumtown 
Pike

Frederick 21702‐2964 301.846.2674 eshuler@frederick.edu

Anzinger, John Director of Facilities Planning Frederick Community
College

7932
Opossumtown 
Pike

Frederick 21702‐2964 240.629.7858 janzinger@frederick.edu

Potts, Katy Space Planning Manager, Facilities 
Planning                                
Architect

Frederick Community
College

7932
Opossumtown 
Pike

Frederick 21702‐2964 301.846.2493 kpotts@frederick.edu

Solberg, Greg Director of Plant Operations Frederick
Community College

7932
Opossumtown 
Pike

Frederick 21702‐2964 301.846.2411 301.846.2627 gsolberg@frederick.edu

Meagher, Kathy Director of Campus Facilities Garrett College 687 Mosser Road McHenry 21541‐1265 301.387.3095 301.387.3139 kathy.meagher@garrettcollege.edu

Swearengen, Eric Building Systems Supervisor Garrett College 687 Mosser Road McHenry 21541‐1265 301.387.3074 eric.swearengen@garrettcollege.edu

Baker, Dawn Facilities Project Coordinator Hagerstown Community 
College

11400
Robinwood Drive

Hagerstown 21742‐6590 240‐500‐2613 301.790.0886 dmbaker@hagerstowncc.edu

Metcalf, Jonathan Director of Facilities Management 
and Planning

Hagerstown
Community College

11400
Robinwood Drive

Hagerstown 21742‐6590 240‐500‐2216 301.790.8849 jgmetcalf@hagerstowncc.edu

mailto:dthompson@cecil.edu
mailto:davidsb2@msn.com
mailto:mcollins@chesapeake.edu
mailto:tjones@chesapeake.edu
mailto:prenshaw@chesapeake.edu
mailto:davidsb2@msn.com
mailto:tjernigan@csmd.edu
mailto:LDyson1@csmd.edu
mailto:henryg@csmd.edu
mailto:rtoward@csmd.edu
mailto:eshuler@frederick.edu
mailto:janzinger@frederick.edu
mailto:kpotts@frederick.edu
mailto:gsolberg@frederick.edu
mailto:kathy.meagher@garrettcollege.edu
mailto:eric.swearengen@garrettcollege.edu
mailto:dmbaker@hagerstowncc.edu
mailto:jgmetcalf@hagerstowncc.edu


Callan, Katie Sr. Assoc. VP Administration, 
Operations and Project 
Management

Harford
Community College

401 Thomas Run 
Road

Bel Air 21015‐1698 443-412-2129 kcallan@harford.edu

Clypoole, Louis Director for Campus Operations Harford
Community College

401 Thomas Run 
Road

Bel Air 21015-1698 443-640-7514 lclaypoole@harford.edu

Bilello, Shelly Program Administrator, 
Administration and Finance

Howard Community College 10901 Little 
Patuxent Parkway

Columbia 21044‐3110 443.518.4667 443.518.4480 mbilello@howardcc.edu

Coleman, Lynn Vice President for Administration 
and Finance

Howard Community College 10901 Little
Patuxent Parkway

Columbia 21044‐3110 443.518.4918 443.518.4480 lcoleman@howardcc.edu

Hopkins, Travis Facility Planner Howard Community
College

10901 Little 
Patuxent
Parkway

Columbia 21044‐3110 443.518.4751 443.518.4909 thopkins@howardcc.edu

Marietta, Bob Safety and Sustainability Manager Howard Community
College

10901 Little 
Patuxent
Parkway

Columbia 21044‐3110 443.518.4962 443.518.4909 rmarietta@howardcc.edu

Nightingale,  Chuck Executive Director of Capital 
Projects and
Facilities

Howard Community
College

10901 Little 
Patuxent
Parkway

Columbia 21044‐3110 443.518.4615 443.518.4909 cnightingale@howardcc.edu

Kallis, Jody Legislative Liaison Maryland Association of 
Community Colleges

Suite 200, 60 
West Street

Annapolis 21401‐2494 410.974.8117
x22

410.263.6425 jkallis@mdacc.org

Phillips, Brad Research Director Maryland Association of 
Community Colleges

Suite 200, 60 
West Street

Annapolis 21401‐2494 410.974.8117
x23

410.263.6425 bphillips@mdacc.org

Sadusky, Dr. Bernard Executive Director Maryland Association of 
Community Colleges

Suite 200, 60 
West Street

Annapolis 21401‐2494 410.974.8117
x21

410.263.6425 bsadusky@mdacc.org

Fleischer, Phillip                    Budget Analyst Maryland Department of 
Budget and Management

Room 1209, 301 
West Preston 
Street

Baltimore 21201‐2365 410.767.4537 410.767.4169 phillipo.fleischer@maryland.gov

Garraty, Teresa Executive Director, Capital 
Budgeting

Maryland Department of 
Budget and Management

Room 1209, 301
West Preston 
Street

Baltimore 21201‐2365 410.767.4530 410.767.4169 terri.garraty@maryland.gov

Felder, Clarence Program Manager – Public Schools 
and Community Colleges 
Construction

Maryland Department of 
General
Services

Room 1405, 301 
West Preston 
Street

Baltimore 21201‐2365 410.767.3615             443-
478-6168 (cell)

410.333.7558 clarence.felder@maryland.gov

Jamal, Eden Maryland Department of 
General
Services

Room 1405, 301 
West Preston 
Street

Baltimore 21201‐2365 eden.jemal@maryland.gov

Tims, Cynthia Finance Policy Analyst Maryland Higher Education
Commission

6 N. Liberty 
Street, 10th Floor

Baltimore 21201 410.767.3086 410.332.0270 cynthia.tims@maryland.gov

Newman, Geoffrey Director of Finance Policy Maryland Higher Education
Commission

6 N. Liberty 
Street, 10th Floor

Baltimore 21201 410.767.3085 410.332.0270 geoff.newman@maryland.gov

Filippi, Sandra Lee Interim Director of Planning & 
Design

Montgomery College 9221 Corporate 
Blvd, 2nd Floor

Rockville 20850 240.567.7362 240.567.9125 sandra.filippi@montgomerycollege.edu

Karn, James Campus Planner Montgomery College 9221 Corporate 
Blvd, 2nd Floor

Rockville 20850 240.567.4288 240‐567‐7379 jamie.karn@montgomerycollege.edu

McLean, John Director of Capital Planning and 
Design

Montgomery College 9221 Corporate 
Blvd, 2nd Floor

Rockville 20850 240.567.7360 240.567.7379 john.mclean@montgomerycollege.edu
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Norberg, Kerry Campus Planner Montgomery College 9221 Corporate 
Blvd, 2nd Floor

Rockville 20850 240‐567‐7358 240.567.7379 kerry.norberg@montgomerycollege.edu

Schramm, Kristina Capital Budget Manager Montgomery College 9221 Corporate 
Blvd, 2nd Floor

Rockville 20850 240.567.4265 240.567.7379 kristina.schramm@montgomerycollege.edu

Mills, Marvin D. Vice President of Facilities
& Security

Montgomery College 9221 Corporate 
Blvd, 2nd Floor

Rockville 20850 240.567.5371 240.567.7379 marvin.mills@montgomerycollege.edu

Kim, Dong-Min Space Planning Analyst Montgomery College 9221 Corporate 
Blvd, 2nd Floor

Rockville 20850 240.567.7112 240.567.9125 dongmin.kim@montgomerycollege.edu

Dickson, Henry Director of Planning, Design and 
Construction

Prince George’s Community
College

301 Largo Road Largo 20774‐2199 301.546.3057 301.546.0664 dicksohl@pgcc.edu

Mosby, Dr. David Executive Director of Facilities 
Planning and Management

Prince George’s Community
College

301 Largo Road Largo 20774‐2199 301.546-0654 301.546.0664 mosbydc@pgcc.edu

Gibson, Diedre Planning and Design Manager Prince George’s Community
College

301 Largo Road Largo 20774‐2199 301.546.0661 301.546.0664 gibsondy@pgcc.edu

King, Tim Construction Project Manager Prince George’s Community
College

301 Largo Road Largo 20774‐2199 301.546.0662 301.546.0664 kingjt@pgcc.edu

Baxter, Shamus Construction Project Manager Prince George’s Community
College

301 Largo Road Largo 20774-2199 301.546.3058 301.546.0664 baxtersk@pgcc.edu

Sandt, Jennifer Vice President for Administrative 
Services

Wor‐Wic Community
College

32000 Campus 
Drive

Salisbury 21804‐1485 410.334.2911 410.334.2951 jsandt@worwic.edu

Gregory Grey Senior Director of Facilities 
Management

Wor‐Wic Community
College

32000 Campus 
Drive

Salisbury 21804‐1485 410.334.2933 410.334.2951 ggrey@worwic.edu
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